SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT June 11, 2018

At 2:00 O'Clock, PM, prevailing time, by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of York County, Pennsylvania on Judgment of:

Docket Number: 2007-SU-003945-06

Plaintiff(s)

M&T BANK

VS.

TANISHA SNEAD

JAMES H. SNEAD

And to me directed, I will expose at public sale at https://york.pa.realforeclose.com/
the following real estate to wit:

AS THE REAL ESTATE OF:

TANISHA SNEAD AKA TANISAH D. SNEAD JAMES H. SNEAD AKA JAMES H. SNEAD JR.

ALL the following described tract, piece or parcel of land located in Springettsbury Township, York County, Pennsylvania, with the improvements thereon erected, known as Lot No. 9 in Block "G" Hiestand Heights of Yorklyn, and also known as 3921 Silver Spur Drive, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of Silver Spur Drive, said point being located westwardly 52.95 feet from the intersection of the centerline of Rita Road East with the north side of Silver Spur Drive; and running thence along the north side of Silver Spur Drive by a curve to the left, having a radius of 461.29 feet for a distance of 25.98 feet, the chord of which is South 79 degrees 27 minutes 38 seconds West, 25.97 feet to a point; and running thence still along the north side of Silver Spur Drive; South 77 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds West, 35.00 feet to a point at Lot No. 8, Block "G"; and running thence along Lot No. 8, Block "G" North 12 degrees 09 minutes 10 seconds West, 115.00 feet to a point at lands now or formerly of Herman Realty Corporation; and running thence along said last mentioned lands North 57 degrees 34 minutes 34 seconds East, 83.78 feet to a point on the west side of Rita Road East; and running thence along the west side of Rita Road East by a curve to the right having a radius of 237.91 feet for a distance of 123.37 feet, the chord of which is South 17 degrees 34 minutes 06 seconds East, 121.99 feet to a point; and running thence by a curve to the right having a radius of 27.95 feet to a distance of 40.87 feet, the chord of which is South 39 degrees 10 minutes 50 seconds West, 37.32 feet to a point on the north side of Silver Spur Drive and the place of BEGINNING.

Tax parcel no: 46-000-27-0018.00-00000

Property Address: 3921 Silver Spur Drive, York, PA 17402

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3921 SILVER SPUR DRIVE, YORK, PA 17402

UPI# 46-000-27-0018.00-00000

Notice is further given that all parties in interest and claimants that a Schedule of Proposed Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff of York County not later than thirty (30) days after the sale and Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after posting.

Seized, levied upon and taken into execution As the Real Estate aforesaid by RICHARD P KEUERLEBER, Sheriff

Sheriff's Office, York County, Pennsylvania